# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM520827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor name to read: STIFEL BANK & TRUST, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT previously recorded on Reel 006604 Frame 0873. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STIFEL BANK & TRUST, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT			A Nonfiduciary Trust Company formed in the state of Missouri: MISSOURI

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scrip Holding Corporation
Street Address:	360 VETERANS PARKWAY, SUITE 115
City:	BOLINGBROOK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60440
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Scrip Products Corporation
Street Address:	360 VETERANS PARKWAY, SUITE 115
City:	BOLINGBROOK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60440
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Advantage Medical Equipment & Supply, Inc.
Street Address:	360 VETERANS PARKWAY, SUITE 115
City:	BOLINGBROOK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60440
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA
Name:	Scrip, Inc.
Street Address:	360 VETERANS PARKWAY, SUITE 115
City:	BOLINGBROOK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60440
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS
Name:	Allegro Enterprises, Inc.
	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006629 FRAME: 0313** 900495939

Street Address:	360 VETERANS PARKWAY, SUITE 115
City:	BOLINGBROOK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60440
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3226158	ORGANIC NATURALS
Registration Number:	2729160	PRO-MED PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2515251	SCRIP
Registration Number:	4386487	LOTUS TOUCH
	4386488	LOTUS TOUCH
Registration Number:		
Registration Number:	2524415	SCRIP
Registration Number:	4068104	PROMED PRODUCTS XPRESS MOVING YOU FORWAR
Registration Number:	3783451	NRG
Registration Number:	3816366	NRG ENERGY MASSAGE TABLES
Registration Number:	4163886	MASSAGE FX
Registration Number:	4167062	MASSAGE FX
Registration Number:	4315001	KÜR
Registration Number:	4474840	MASSAGE WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	4475378	MASSAGE WAREHOUSE & SPA ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	4534567	MASSAGE WAREHOUSE SANCTUARY
Registration Number:	4537584	SCRIPHESSCO
Registration Number:	4537586	S SCRIP HESSCO
Registration Number:	3271146	HELP FOR HOME
Registration Number:	3278516	HELP FOR HOME PATIENT REHAB SUPPLIES TO
Registration Number:	3425867	ALLEGROMEDICAL
Registration Number:	4948978	THERAPRO
Registration Number:	4864349	VEDALUX
Registration Number:	5083456	MASSAGE WAREHOUSE MASSAGE · SPA · SALON
Serial Number:	87201304	SCRIPMEDICAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3036293.45

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-629-3400

burtner.jody@dorsey.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006629 FRAME: 0314

Address Line 2: IP Department
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 504083-10

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 504083-10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal

SIGNATURE: /Jody L. Burtner/

DATE SIGNED: 04/25/2019

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=ORIGINAL COVERSHEET 900491915#page1.tif

source=ORIGINAL COVERSHEET 900491915#page2.tif

source=ORIGINAL COVERSHEET 900491915#page3.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement Termination - Scrip Stifel B&T#page1.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement Termination - Scrip Stifel B&T#page2.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement Termination - Scrip Stifel B&T#page3.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement Termination - Scrip Stifel B&T#page4.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement Termination - Scrip Stifel B&T#page5.tif

Assignment Page 1 of 3

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stifl Bank & Trust, as Administrative Agent			A Nonfiduciary Trust Company formed in the state of Missouri: MISSOURI

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scrip Holding Corporation
Street Address:	360 Veterans Parkway, Suite 115
City:	Bolingbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60440
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

Name:	Scrip Products Corporation
Street Address:	360 Veterans Parkway, Suite 115
City:	Bolingbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60440
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

Name:	Advantage Medical Equipment & Supply, Inc.
Street Address:	360 Veterans Parkway, Suite 115
City:	Bolingbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60440
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA

Name:	Scrip, Inc.
	360 Veterans Parkway, Suite 115
City:	Bolingbrook

State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60440
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

Name:	Allegro Enterprises, Inc.		
Street Address:	360 Veterans Parkway, Suite 115		
City:	Bolingbrook		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60440		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3226158	ORGANIC NATURALS
Registration Number:	2729160	PRO-MED PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2515251	SCRIP
Registration Number:	4386487	LOTUS TOUCH
Registration Number:	4386488	LOTUS TOUCH
Registration Number:	2524415	SCRIP
Registration Number:	4068104	PROMED PRODUCTS XPRESS MOVING YOU FORWAR
Registration Number:	3783451	NRG
Registration Number:	3816366	NRG ENERGY MASSAGE TABLES
Registration Number:	4163886	MASSAGE FX
Registration Number:	4167062	MASSAGE FX
Registration Number:	4315001	KÜR
Registration Number:	4474840	MASSAGE WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	4475378	MASSAGE WAREHOUSE & SPA ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	4534567	MASSAGE WAREHOUSE SANCTUARY
Registration Number:	4537584	SCRIPHESSCO
Registration Number:	4537586	S SCRIP HESSCO
Registration Number:	3271146	HELP FOR HOME
Registration Number:	3278516	HELP FOR HOME PATIENT REHAB SUPPLIES TO
Registration Number:	3425867	ALLEGROMEDICAL
Registration Number:	4948978	THERAPRO
Registration Number:	4864349	VEDALUX
Registration Number:	5083456	MASSAGE WAREHOUSE MASSAGE · SPA · SALON
Serial Number:	87201304	SCRIPMEDICAL

Assignment Page 3 of 3

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3036293450 **Phone:** 303-629-3400

Email: burtner.jody@dorsey.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	504083-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal
Signature:	/Jody L. Burtner/
Date:	03/29/2019

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Trademark Security Agreement Termination - Script Stifel B&T#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Termination - Script Stifel B&T#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Termination - Script Stifel B&T#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Termination - Script Stifel B&T#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Termination - Script Stifel B&T#page5.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**ETAS ID:** TM516664 **Receipt Date:** 03/29/2019 **Fee Amount:** \$615

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 21, 2019

WHEREAS, SCRIP HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), SCRIP PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Scrip Products"), ADVANTAGE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Advantage Medical"), SCRIP, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Scrip Illinois"), and ALLEGRO ENTERPRISES, INC., an Arizona corporation ("Allegro Enterprises", and together with Holdings, Scrip Products, Advantage Medical and Scrip Illinois, individually each referred to herein as a "Grantor" and collectively referred to herein as "Grantors") entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2017, in favor of STIFEL BANK & TRUST, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 6091/0662 on June 27, 2017 (the "Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein but otherwise not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Security</u> Interest");

WHEREAS, the Grantors request a release of the Trademark Security Interest; and

**WHEREAS**, the Administrative Agent desires to terminate and grant a release of the Trademark Security Interest as provided in this release.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby (a) terminates the Agreement, (b) releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges the Trademark Security Interest in its entirety and (c) reassigns to the Grantors any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to any of the Trademark Collateral (including without limitation, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto) and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Administrative Agent acknowledges that this document may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

4816-9312-3725\2 CHICAGO/#3272628.2B

## (Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

STIFEL BANK & TRUST, as Administrative

Agent

Name: //// LISTOREYA

Title: AMAGING DIRECTOR

CHICAGO/#3272628

# Schedule A

# **Trademarks**

Grantor	Trademark	Serial No.	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Applicati on	Date of Registrati on
Scrip, Inc.	ORGANIC NATURALS	78794170	3,226,158	18-Jan- 2006	03-Apr- 2007
Scrip, Inc.	PRO-MED PRODUCTS	78105260	2,729,160	28-Jan- 2002	24-June- 2003
Scrip, Inc.	SCRIP	76235624	2,515,251	30-Mar- 2001	04-Dec- 2001
Scrip, Inc.	LOTUS TOUCH	85645100	4,386,487	06-June- 2012	20-Aug- 2013
Scrip, Inc.	LOTUS TOUC	85645199	4,386,488	06-June- 2012	20-Aug- 2013
Scrip, Inc.	SCRIP	76039540	2,524,415	03-May- 2000	01-Jan- 2002
Scrip, Inc.	ProMed Xpress Propucts Xpress Maving you forward in Physical Therapy	85037039	4,068,104	12-May- 2010	06-Dec- 2011
Scrip, Inc.	NRG	77701021	3,783,451	27-Mar- 2009	04-May- 2010
Scrip, Inc.	NRG	77701322	3,816,366	27-Mar- 2009	13-Jul- 2010
Scrip, Inc.	MASSAGE FX	85438878	4,163,886	04- October- 2011	26-June- 2012

4816-9312-3725\2 CHICAGO/#3272628.2B

Grantor	Trademark	Serial No.	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Applicati on	Date of Registrati on
Scrip, Inc.		85438994	4,167,062	04- October- 2011	03-July- 2012
Scrip, Inc.	KÜR	85450352	4,315,001	18- October- 2011	02-April- 2013
Scrip, Inc.	MASSAGE WAREHOUSE	85961374	4,474,840	17-June- 2013	28- January- 2014
Scrip, Inc.	Massage Warehouse	86028680	4,475,378	05- August- 2013	28- January- 2014
Scrip, Inc.		85859629	4,534,567	25- February- 2013	20-May- 2014
Scrip, Inc.	SCRIPHESSCO	86094172	4,537,584	17- October- 2013	27-May- 2014
Scrip, Inc.		86094248	4,537,586	17- October- 2013	27-May- 2014

Grantor	Trademark	Serial No.	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
Advantage Medical Equipment & Supply, Inc.	HELP FOR HOME	77013123	3,271,146	04- October- 2006	31-July- 2007
Advantage Medical Equipment & Supply, Inc.	HELP FOR HOME PATIENT REHAB SUPPLIES TO GO!	77013518	3,278,516	04- October- 2006	14-August- 2007
Allegro Enterprise s, Inc.	ALLEGROMEDICAL	77244743	3,425,867	01- August- 2007	13-May- 2008
Scrip, Inc.	THERAPRO	86403228	4948978	September 23, 2014	May 3, 2016
Scrip, Inc.	VEDALUX	86436101	4864349	October 27, 2014	December 1, 2015
Scrip, Inc.	MASSAGE & WAREHO	86758832	5083456	September 16, 2015	November 15, 2016
Scrip, Inc.	SCRIPMEDICAL	87201304	N/A	October 12, 2016	N/A

4816-9312-3725\2 CHICAGO/#3272628.2B

**RECORDED: 04/25/2019**